Page 1 of 38
Legal Information
Legal Information US & Canada
Rechtliche Informationen
Información Legal
Informations juridiques
Informazioni legali
Informacje prawne

declares that the product
Product WideTEK 24F
Model designation WT24F-600*
conforms to the following regulations
Safety
IEC/EN 62368-1:2014 Ed.2, AUS/NZL 62368-1:2014 Ed.2
UL 62368-1:2014 Ed.2, CSA 62368-1:2014 Ed.2
EMC
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, CISPR32, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020, CISPR24
EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013, FCC CFR 47 Part 15 (B)
RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), SJ/T 11364 (China RoHS),
India E-waste Rule 2011
Efficiency DOE Level VI / CEC Level VI / Eco-design Directive 2009/125/EC, (EU) 2019/1782
The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and carries the        marking accordingly. In addition, it complies with
the WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
July 2022, Image Access GmbH, Germany
Thomas Ingendoh, CEO
Page 7 of 38
Declaration of Conformity (UK)
According to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and ISO/IEC 17050-2
The manufacturer
Manufacturer Image Access GmbH, Wuppertal, Germany
declares that the product
Product WideTEK 24F
Model designation WT24F-600*
conforms to the following regulations
Safety
The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
UK SI 2016 No. 1101
EMC
The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
UK SI 2016 No. 1091
RoHS
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and
Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
UK SI 2012 No. 3032
Efficiency DOE Level VI / CEC Level VI / Eco-design Directive 2009/125/EC, (EU) 2019/1782
The product herewith complies with the requirements of Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016,
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016, The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in
Electrical and Electronic Equipment regulations 2012, and following amendments, and carries the mark
accordingly
March 2022, Image Access GmbH, Germany
Thomas Ingendoh, CEO
Local contact for regulatory topics only
Covergold Limited, 39 Tenter Road, Moulton Park, Northampton, NN3 6AX, United Kingdom
Page 8 of 38
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
FCC Statements (USA)
The U.S. Federal Communications Commission (in 47 cfr15.105) has specified that the following notices be brought
to the attention of users of this product.